2150 Parkes Drive  Broadview, IL  60155-6038  Phone 888-
C
L
S
A M E R A
O W E R I N G
Y S T E M S
Design   CDP   SERIES

CDP - X Y ZZ -     65-     W
Contact CAMERA LOWERING SYST
 catalog number codes required for yo
SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS  Design CDP is comprised of the following major assemblies:
ELECTRICAL DISCONNECT UNIT
3-WAY TRACKING GUIDE AND SUPPORT:  Constructed of
precision cast high strength aluminum alloy 356-T6.  A
permanently fixed position piece incorporating a special
tracking guide system permitting the moveable portion of the
Disconnect Unit to align in the same position every time the
system is operated thereby eliminating the need to re-
orientate the camera.  Twin high strength notches secure the
load of the Lower Contact Assembly and camera and work
with the tracking guide system to assure stability.
MULTI-CONTACT CONNECTOR: Connector assembly is
modular for easy installation and retrofit requirements.
A self-aligning and self-adjusting mechanical system
comprised of two principal assemblies:
UPPER CONTACT HALF housing up to 29 socket contacts.
Incorporates spring assisted polymer contact body with
precision machined guide posts.  Socket contact body has
integral guide posts for precise contact alignment.
LOWER CONTACT HALF housing up to 29 pin contacts.
Comprised of spring assisted polymer contact body with
precision machined guide post receivers.  Pin contact body
aligns with guide posts of integral socket body guide posts.
DISCONNECT UNIT COVER:  One piece hydro-spun heavy
gauge stainless steel.
GUIDE POST:  Constructed of precision cast high strength
stainless steel.  Utilizes cast-in-place guide bar for precise
alignment of Lower Contact Assembly with the fixed portion
of the Disconnect Unit.
TWIN TRACKING SUPPORT ARMS:  Made of precision cast
high strength stainless steel.  Dual arms provide balanced
stability of the Disconnect Unit.  When locked in the 3-Way
Tracking Guide and Support notches, the Twin Tracking/
Support Arms hold the weight of the camera and camera
components and removes all tension from the Control Cable.
POLE TOP CONNECTION BOX
Cast aluminum 8 inch dia. main box.  Cast aluminum cover
retained by stainless steel set screws.  Incorporates bosses
for direct mounting of cord strain relief brackets and cord
grips.  Terminal block fitted plate available for electrical and
signal wire terminations.
 LOWER CONTACT ASSEMBLY:  Constructed of precision cast
high strength aluminum alloy.  Features cast-in-place guide
that mates with the fixed portion of the Disconnect Unit to
aid in tracking and stability.  All hardware used on the Lower
Contact Assembly as well as the entire Disconnect Unit is
corrosion resistant stainless steel.
CLOSURE RING AND SEALING GASKET:  Spun aluminum
construction with attached extra flexible polymer sealing
gasket provides weather-tight seal between Lower Contact